Unghnnghwljut hupgnid Zuyyumuwnwtnid / Public Poll in Armenia

Uju unghnjnghwljut hwupgnidp wighugdt) b Zujuunwih® Gphiwb, nudph,
Jwbwdnp, duyp, Enhiquwdnp, Uwpunnith bt wy Jquypbpnid, 2017 pywljwuih hnithuh
1-hg dhskr ubyunbdpbiph 1-p dudwbwjuhwngwédnid: Zupgytp Eu uoqus Juyptph
900 pwnupugh: Zhmwgnumpjub twwwnwlt tp numduwuhpl] dhowqquyht
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npudwnpyuénipiniun:

Zupgdwb dwutwlhgutnhg 402-p (hwuipgynnubkph 44,7%) Gpliiwthg G, huly 498-
p (hwpgynnutph 55,3%) Zwjwunwih wy Juypkphg: Loklp twkt, np hwpgynnkph
pYyhg 496-n Jubtwyp tu (hwpgynnutph 55,1%) i 404-p° wnudwpnhp (hwpgynnubph
44,9%): zupgdwtp dwutwlgus 900 wtdhg 247-p 16-25 mwpkliwu tu, 227-p° 26-35,
192-n" 36-50 ki 234-n* 50-hg pupdp:

Zupgnudp  wbglhugdl] bt @npwihqughwh B nmwpwdwopowtiughte
huwdwgnpsuljgnipjuie Jhpnuswljui ytuwnpnuph (@Sz4b) Ynnuhg'
dnnnyppujupnipjuit wqquyhtt hhpdtwnpudh (NED)  wowlgnipjudp: Zwupgdut
wipyniuputph ogunugnpddwt nhypnid hnnidp @S29Y-htt wuwpwwnhp k:

This survey was carried out in Armenia between June 1- September 1 of 2017. The
sample consisted of 900 permanent residents of Yerevan, Gyumri, Vanadzor, Vayq,
Yeghegnadzor, Martuni and some other cities and villages. The aim of the survey was to
study attitudes of the population of Armenia towards the international organizations. 402
respondents out of 900 (44.7%) were from Yerevan and 498 (55.3%) from other parts of
Armenia. Importantly, 496 (55.1%) were female and 404 (44.9%) were male. 247 of the

respondents were aged between 16-25; 227 between 26-35; 192 between 36-50 and 234 were
over 50.

The Survey was conducted by Analytical Centre on Globalisation and Regional
Cooperation (ACGRC) with the support of National Endowment for Democracy (NED).
When using the results of the survey, making reference to Analytical Centre on
Globalisation and Regional Cooperation is obligatory.



Zupguwl wipnynitiptpp / Results of the Poll

QI: Upmyn p hunfwpnid kp (oruunnmubhh Zujunnmuih puptulhg:

Do you consider Russia an ally of Armenia?
Ujn/ Yes: 34.33%
Ny / No: 30.56%

Uwuwdp / Partially:  35.11%

Q2 Upynp hwdwpnid Ep  (oiuwnnmmbp
winfimubgnipiniip:

Do you think Russia insures the security of Armenia?

Ujn/ Yes: 25.67%
Ns / No: 30.56%
Uwuwdp / Partially: 43.67%

2t yuwwnwupiwb] / No answer: 0.11% (1 person)

wwwhnymd  F Zuywuwnwmbh

Q3 Zwdwpnil bp Omuwunmih hkwn vkmn  hwpwpbpmpmibbbpp  junspimnn

Zuguunumuih ' GU-p Ak hupuwpkpoipin bbkpnud:

Do you consider close ties with Russia an obstacle for Armenia-EU relations?

Ujn / Yes: 40.22%
Ny / No: 29.67%
Uwuwdp / Partially:  29.67%

2kt yuwwnwupnwk] / No answer:  0.44% (4 persons)



Q4: Piswku F wopnud Oouumnmbp  LEphughl Qwpmpunh  hwludwpnngpi
pulnnfguyhl gnpdplipuigh ypu:

What impact does Russia have on Nagorno Karabakh (NK) negotiation process?
Tpwlub / Positive: 40.11%
Puguuwljut / Negative: 56.33%

2kt yuwinwupiwtl) / No answer:  3.56%

Q5: Qupénud k'p Zunjwpwlwé Ulnmfimubgmippub Mupluaiugph Yuqumlbpynpmiip
wwywhmmd F Zuyummnwih wifunuwbgnipyoniap:

Does the Collective Security Treaty Organization (CSTO) insure the security of Armenia?

Ujn/ Yes: 15.78%
Ns / No: 41.33%
Uwuwdp / Partially: 42.44%

2kt wuwnwujuwl) / No answer:  0.44% (4 persons)

Q6: Yupnn F Zunjmpmlwb Ubynmbgmpuh Quplminugph Yuqumlkpmmpm o
Zugunnuih whpunl (hhkp oghly LEpbughh Nwpwpunh hulufwpunmppuip  npugku
quuyny dkprulbihqu:

Can the membership of Armenia in the CSTO assist in the NK conflict as a restraining

mechanism?
U / Yes: 23.44%
Ny / No: 38.33%

Uwuwdp / Partially: 37.89%

2kt ywwnwupnwk] / No answer:  0.33% (3 persons)



Q7 Zunjwpmlwl Ulnfinnbgmput Mupdmbwgph Ywqumbbpympmiip Guewlgh”
Zuguumuihl Zuyuumuih k Ugppkowih upokt wyunnkpuqup plupnid:

Will the CSTO support Armenia in case of a war between Armenia and Azerbaijan?
Ujn/ Yes: 31.22%
Ny / No: 63.44%

2Lt wuwinwupawtl) / No answer:  5.33%

Q8 Plswpup” wgpbgmpnih mbp Zuymunmbh Jpw Gpuupmlwh  Shnkumlodb
Uhnipiniinid Zuguuumuih whnunlulignipin ip:

What is the impact on Armenia due to its membership in the Eurasian Economic Union?
Tpuljut / Positive: 45.33%
Puguuwljut / Negative: 50.67%

2kt yuwwnwupowky / No answer: 4.00%

Q9: dkpopls kplnt unuphhkphl Zupmuummbnnd nfunkunipyud Junpupugnip Juugn 1wl
&p Ejpuwupwljul Sinkuwljul Upnippuip Zuyunnuih whnunlulgnippui hkwn:

Do you connect the recent economic downfalls in Armenia with its membership in the

Eurasian Economic Union?

Ujn/ Yes: 23.33%
Ny / No: 37.67%
Uwuwdp / Partially: 38.44%

2kt ywwnwupiwtb] / No answer:  0.56%



QI0: Pisyk'u bp qlnubhunnn Zuywmnmubh nguhg 2013p-h ubupnkdpbphl EU-h hkwn
Uunguguwl Muyuinugphg hpudwpnidp:

How do you assess Armenias refusal to sign the Association Agreement with the EU in
September, 2013?

TYpuljub / Positive: 20.56%
Puguuwljut / Negative: 78.67%

2kt ywwnwujuwk) / No answer: 0.78%

QI1: Plswk u kp JEpupkmnud Zuymunmb-GU wipnf] hupupkpnipm bbkppb:
What position do you have towards Armenia-EU active relations?

Tpuljub / Positive: 88.67%

Puguuwlult / Negative: 10.67%

2kt yuwwnwupnwky / No answer: 0.67%

QI2: BU-i oglin 1/ F 2uyunninubnid punuipwljumé b infunkuljm poplpnpunidbbphi:
Does the EU assist Armenia in political and economic reforms?

Ujn/ Yes: 35.22%

N3/ No: 14.11%

Uwuwdp / Partially: ~ 50.44%

2kt wuwwnwujuwk) / No answer:  0.22% (2 persons)



QI3: Yunyn 10/ bp Zuymuumubh wnymqut EU whnunfmlgnipyut hkw:
Do you connect the future of Armenia with the EU membership?

Ujn/ Yes: 58.89%

Ny / No: 38.22%

2kt wuwnwupiwtl) / No answer:  2.89%

QI4: Plsuk u kp JEpmpkpynid wywguynid Zupunmnéh whnunfulgnippuip LUSO-pi:
What position do you have towards Armenia's membership in NATO in fiuture?

TFpujui / Positive: 61.67%

Puiguwuwljul / Negative: 35.89%

2kt yuwwnwupnwky / No answer: 2.44%

QI5: Ywpén1d kp ukpin hunlwgnpSwlgmpimbp GU-h ki LUSO-h hkwn fupng F
upmunky LEpbuyhl Twpupunh hulunlupnnippui inugun Jupgun/npuubp:

Can close cooperation with the EU and NATO contribute to a peacefil settlement of the NK
conflict?

Ujn/ Yes: 35.44%
Ns / No: 27.11%
Uwuwdp / Partially: 37.00%

2kt wuwwnwujuwl) / No answer:  0.44% (4 persons)



Zupguwt wpymiuputpp Gphiwund e Bphiwthg nnipu / Results of the Poll in

Yerevan and Outside of Yerevan

Zupguwip dwubwlgly B 402 punupuigh Epkiuihg (hwupgynpibph 44,7%) b
498 punuipwigh Zuywuwnwih wyy Juypkphg (hupgynnbakph 55,3%).

402 respondents (44.7%) out of 900 were from Yerevan and 498 (55.3%) from other

parts of Armenia.

QI: Upmyn p hunfwpnid kp (oruunnmubhh Zujunnmuh pupbulhg:

Do you consider Russia an ally of Armenia?

Yerevan Outside of Yerevan
U/ Yes: 30.35% 37.63%
N3 / No: 33.83% 27.97%
Uwuwdp / Partially:  35.82% 34.41%

Q2 Upgynp hwdwpmd Ep Omuwonwbp  wywhmjngd P Zuyoonwih
winfinubgnipiniip:

Do you think Russia insures the security of Armenia?

Yerevan Outside of Yerevan
Ujn / Yes: 24.88% 26.36%
N3 / No: 29.85% 31.19%
Uwuwidp / Partially: 45.27% 42.25%

Okl wwnwupwily / No answer: ~ ------  =me——e



Q3 Zunfwpntl kp Nmuwmnmbh hkwn ubpn hwpwpbpmpimibikpp  funsphnnin
Zugunnumuih  GU-p Ak hwpwpkpnpinGbkpnud:

Do you consider close ties with Russia an obstacle for Armenia-EU relations?

Yerevan Outside of Yerevan
Ujn / Yes: 38.81% 41.45%
N3 / No: 27.11% 31.79%
Uwuwdp / Partially: 33.33% 26.56%
Okl wwnwujuwity / No answer: 0.75% (3 persons) 0.20% (1 person)

Q4 Piswku F woponul Omummnwip LEphughh Qwpmpmnh  halunfupunngpui
pululiguyfl gnpéplbpuigh ypu:

What impact does Russia have on Nagorno Karabakh (NK) negotiation process?

Yerevan Outside of Yerevan
“Ypuljut / Positive: 39.55% 40.64%
Puguuwljul / Negative: 58.71% 54.33%
Okt wunnwuuwitky / No answer: 1.74% (7persons) 5.03%



Q5: Qupdmdf k'p Zunjupwlml Utnmfimnbgnipyuh Muplminugph Yuqumhbpynypmin
wwywhmmd F Zuywumnwih whinwbagnipinibp:

Does the Collective Security Treaty Organization (CSTO) insure the security of Armenia?

Yerevan Outside of Yerevan
U/ Yes: 18.16% 13.88%
Ns / No: 38.81% 43.46%
Uwuwdp / Partially: 42.54% 42.25%
Okl yunnwujuwitly / No answer: — 0.50% (2 persons) 0.40% (2 persons)

Q6: Ywpn 'y F Zujupwlml Ulnmjunubqippul Qupdminugph Yuquwmlbpym piniimid
Zugunnuih whpunl (hhkp oghly LEpbughh Nwpwpunh hulufwpunmppuip  npugku
quuyny dkprulbihqu:

Can the membership of Armenia in the CSTO assist in the NK conflict as a restraining

mechanism?
Yerevan Outside of Yerevan
Ujn / Yes: 26.12% 21.33%
Ns / No: 35.07% 41.05%
Uwuwdp / Partially: ~ 38.56% 37.22%
Okl wwnwujuwily / No answer:  0.25% (1 person) 0.40% (2 person)



Q7 ZunJupwljml Ulnfunubgnippul Quypdminugph Yuqumlbpynipniip juewlgh”
Zuguumuihl Zuyuumuih k Ugppkowih upokt wyunnkpuqup plupnid:

Will the CSTO support Armenia in case of a war between Armenia and Azerbaijan?

Yerevan Outside of Yerevan
Ujn / Yes: 34.08% 28.77%
N3 / No: 56.72% 69.01%
Okt yyunwupuwtily / No answer: —— 9.20% 2.21%

Q8 Plswpup” wgpbgmpnih mbp Zuymunmbh Jpw Gpuupmlwh  Shnkumlodb
Uhnipiniinid Zuguuumuih whnunlulignipin ip:

What is the impact on Armenia due to its membership in the Eurasian Economic Union?

Yerevan Outside of Yerevan
Ypwljut / Positive: 46.27% 48.29%
Puguuwljul / Negative: 55.22% 46.88%
Okt ujunwuuwiily / No answer: 2.99% 4.83%

Q9: dkpohl Eplnt unuphbbphé Zuywuumubnud ninkunipyud Junnpupmgnip Gugn 1/
&p Ejpuwuhwlul Sinkuwljul Upnippuip Zuyummuih whnunlulgnippui hkwn:

Do you connect the recent economic downfalls in Armenia with its membership in the

Eurasian Economic Union?

Yerevan Outside of Yerevan
Ujn / Yes: 22.89% 23.74%
Ns / No: 36.32% 38.83%
Uwuwdp / Partially: 40.05% 37.02%
Okt wwnwujuwily / Noanswer:  0.75% (3 persons) 0.40% (2 person)
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QI0: Piswk'u bp qinuhunnnud Zuyunaumuish ynnuhg 2013p-h ubuyunkdpbpht EU-h hkwn
Uungugul Muyuinugphg hpudwpnidp:

How do you assess Armenias refusal to sign the Association Agreement with the EU in
September, 2013?

Yerevan Outside of Yerevan
“puljut / Positive: 24.13% 17.71%
Puguuwljul / Negative: 75.37% 81.29%
2kl ywnwuuwiily / No answer: 0.50% (2 persons) 1.01% (5 persons)

QI1: Plswk u kp JEpupbmnud Zuymunmb-GU wipnf] hupupkpnipm bbkppb:

What position do you have towards Armenia-EU active relations?

Yerevan Outside of Yerevan
Ypuljult / Positive: 90.55% 87.12%
Puguuwljul / Negative: 8.71% 12.27%
2kl yuwnwuuwiily / No answer: 0.75% (3 persons) 0.60% (3 persons)

QI2: BU-i oglin 1/ F Zuypunnnubinid punuipmljui b infunkuljul pupkpnpmulikphi:

Does the EU assist Armenia in political and economic reforms?

Yerevan Outside of Yerevan
Ujn / Yes: 31.09% 38.63%
Ns / No: 14.43% 13.88%
Uwuwdp / Partially: 53.98% 47.48%

2kl yunnwujuwtily / No answer: — 0.50% (2 persons)
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QI3: Yunyn 10/ bp Zuymuumubh wnymqut EU whnunfmlgnipyut hkw:

Do you connect the future of Armenia with the EU membership?

Yerevan Outside of Yerevan
Ujn / Yes: 53.73% 62.98%
Ns / No: 42.79% 34.61%
Okt wunnwuuwliky / No answer: 3.48% 2.41%

QI4: Pk u kp YEpupbpi/nud unguquynid Zuyuunnwih whnudwlgmpuuip LUSO-pb:

What position do you have towards Armenia s membership in NATO in future?

Yerevan Outside of Yerevan
Ypwljut / Positive: 63.68% 59.96%
Puguuwljul / Negative: 35.57% 36.22%
Okl wunnwuhrwirky / No answer: 0.75% (3 persons) 3.82%

QI5: Ywpén1d kp ukpin hunlwgnpSwlgmpimbp GU-h ki LUSO-h hkwn fupng F
upmunky LEpbuyhl Twpupunh hulunlupnnippub inugun Jupgun/npuubp:

Can close cooperation with the EU and NATO contribute to a peacefil settlement of the NK
conflict?

Yerevan Outside of Yerevan
Ujn / Yes: 35.32% 35.61%
Ns / No: 25.12% 28.77%
Uwuwdp / Partially: 39.05% 35.21%
Okl wunnwuuwitky / No answer: 0.50% (2 persons) 0.40% (2 persons)
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Snudwpnljutg b jubwbtg yuwnwupwbibph wpyniapukpp /
Responses by males and females

Zupginnibph piyhg 496-p Juqunid ki Jubwyp (hwupgynnibph 55,1%) b1 404-p°
wnuilupnhp (hupgynnlbph 44,9%):
496 (55.1%) were female and 404 (44.9%) were male.

QI: Upmyn p hunfwpnud kp (nruunnmubhh Zuyjunnmnh pupbulhg:

Do you consider Russia an ally of Armenia?

Female Male
Ujn / Yes: 33.00% 35.98%
Ns / No: 29.98% 31.27
Uwuwdp / Partially:  37.02% 32.75%

Q2 Upynp hufwpmd kp (Omuwmnmbp  wupmbmionl  F o Zuymunwih
winfumubgnipiniip:

Do you think Russia insures the security of Armenia?

Female Male
Ujn / Yes: 22.13% 30.02%
Ns / No: 33.20% 27.30%
Uwuwdp / Partially: 44.67% 42.43%
Okl wunnwupuwiily / No answer:  ——---- 0.25% (1 person)
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Q3 Zunfwpntl kp Nmuwmnmbh hkwn ubpn hwpwpbpmpimibikpp  funsphnnin
Zugunnumuih  GU-p Ak hwpwpkpnpinGbkpnud:

Do you consider close ties with Russia an obstacle for Armenia-EU relations?

Female Male
Ujn / Yes: 39.64% 40.94%
N3 / No: 31.39% 27.54%
Uwuwdp / Partially: 28.17% 31.51%

Okl yuwwnwujuwiiky / No answer: 0.80% (4 PEI'SOIIS)

Q4 biswku F wopnud Omumunwép LEpbughl Qwpupunh  hwlunfupnnpub
Pubwlguyhl gnpdplpuigh ypu:

What impact does Russia have on Nagorno Karabakh (NK) negotiation process?

Female Male
TYpuljwt / Positive: 38.63% 41.94%
Puguuwljul / Negative: 57.34% 55.09%
Okl uyunnuuuwiily / No answer: 4.02% 2.98%

Q5: Qupdmudf k' p Zunjupwlmb Utnmfimnbigmpyuh Muplninugph Yuqlmlbpynpmiinp
wywhmnd F Zuyummnwih whunubgnipyniap:

Does the Collective Security Treaty Organization (CSTO) insure the security of Armenia?

Female Male
Ujn / Yes: 14.89% 16.87%
Ns / No: 41.85% 40.69%
Uwuwdp / Partially: 42.66% 42.18%
2kl yunnwujuwlily /No answer: — 0.60% (3 persons) 0.25% (1 person)
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Q6: Ywpn'y F 2ujupwlml Ulnmjunubqmippul Mupdmbwgph Yuqumlbpynpiniimid
Zuguuunuih whpund (hbkp oghly LEnbughl Twpwpunh huludwpunmppuip ' npuyku
quuyny dkpruihqu:

Can the membership of Armenia in the CSTO assist in the NK conflict as a restraining

mechanism?
Female Male
Ujn/ Yes: 22.74% 24.32%
Ns / No: 37.02% 39.95%
Uwuwdp / Partially:  39.84% 35.48%
2kl yunnwuuwiily / No answer: — 0.40% (2 persons) 0.25% (1 person)

Q: Zwjwpwlmb Ubimmbgmpyut Muypdwimgph  Yuqumlbpuympmin  Guowlgh”
Zugunnmubpl Zuyunnnubh b Ugppkowbh dpok yyunnkpuqup pkupnud:

Will the CSTO support Armenia in case of a war between Armenia and Azerbaijan?

Female Male
Ujn/ Yes: 29.58% 33.25%
Ns / No: 64.59% 62.03%
Okl uyunwuhiutily / No answer: —— 5.84% 4.71%

Q8 Phswhup” wgpbgmpnil mbp Zuyuunmubh Jpw Gpwupwlwh Shinkuwlwhb
Uhnipinianid Zuguwuunuih whnunlulgnipiniap:

What is the impact on Armenia due to its membership in the Eurasian Economic Union?

Female Male
Ypuwljut / Positive: 45.88% 44.67%
Puguuwljut / Negative: 49.50% 52.11%
Okl wunnwuuwitky / No answer: 4.63% 3.23%
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QO9: dkpopli kplnt unuphlikphl Zuypmumubnid nbnkunipyud Junpupugnidp Juyn 1wl
&p Gypwuhwljwd Siinkvwljwl Uhnipyuip Zuywunwih whnpudwlgnipyui hkwn:

Do you connect the recent economic downfalls in Armenia with its membership in the

Eurasian Economic Union?

Female Male
U/ Yes: 24.95% 21.34%
Ns / No: 38.23% 36.97%
Uwuwidp / Partially: 36.02% 41.44%
Okt wwnwujuwily / Noanswer:  0.80% (4 persons) 0.25% (1 person)

QI0: Pisyk'u bp qwhwinmy Zuywmnmubh [nguhg 2013p-h ubupnkdpkphl GU-h hkwn
Uunguguwl Muyuinugpnhg hpudwpnidp:

How do you assess Armenias refusal to sign the Association Agreement with the EU in
September, 2013?

Female Male
Ypwljuit / Positive: 20.72% 20.35%
Puguwuwlju / Negative: 78.47% 78.91%
Okl uyunnwupuwirky / No answer: 0.80% ( 4 persons) 0.74% (3 persons)

QI1: Paswk u kp YEpupbpnud 2upwunub-EU wipnf] hupupkpnipyo dbkphb:

What position do you have towards Armenia-EU active relations?

Female Male
“Tpwljut / Positive: 87.93% 89.58%
Puguuwljut / Negative: 11.27% 9.93%
Okl wunnwuhritky / No answer: 0.80% (4 persons) 0.50% (2 persons)
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QI2: BU-i oglin 1/ F 2upunnnumbini punuipmljmi b infunkuljml puplhnpmidibphi:

Does the EU assist Armenia in political and economic reforms?

Female Male
Ujn / Yes: 31.79% 39.45%
Ns / No: 15.69% 12.16%
Uwuwdp / Partially:  52.11% 48.39%

2kt yunwupuwiiky / No answer: 0.40% (2 persons)

QI3: Yunyn 1/ bp Zuymuunmbth wnymqub GU whnunfmlgnipyub hku:

Do you connect the future of Armenia with the EU membership?

Female Male
Ujn / Yes: 60.97% 56.33%
Ns / No: 35.41% 41.69%
Ol uyunwuhrwtily / No answer: — 3.62% 1.99%

QI4: Plsuk u kp JEpmpkpynid wywgquynid Zuypmnmnip whnunfulgnippuip LUSO-pi:

What position do you have towards Armenia’s membership in NATO in future?

Female Male
Ypuwljut / Positive: 64.39% 58.31%
Puguuwljut / Negative: 33.60% 38.71%
Okl uyunnuurwiily / No answer: 2.01% 2.98%
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QI5: Yupén1d kp ukpin hunfmgnpSwlgnipimibp GU-h ki LUSO-h hkwn fupng F
bywuwnly [Enbughl Tupwpunh hwlwdwpunnipub pwngun Jupgqu/npdwbp:
Can close cooperation with the EU and NATO contribute to a peaceful settlement of the NK

conflict?

Female Male
Ujn / Yes: 37.42% 33.00%
Ns / No: 25.55% 29.03%
Uwuwidp / Partially: 36.42% 37.72%
Okl uyunnuurwiily / No answer: 0.60% (3 persons) 0.25% ( 1 person)
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Zupguwb wpnyniupbtpp punn wwuphpughtt adptph / Results of the Poll based on the
age of respondents

Zupguwip dwulnulgus 900 widhg 247-p 16-25 nmupblwb ki, 227-p° 26-35, 192-
n ' 36-50 k1 234-p° 50-hg pupdn

247 of the respondents are aged between 16-25; 227 between 26-35; 192 between 36-
50 and 234 are over 50.

QI: Upmyn p hunfwpnud kp (oruunnmubph Zugunnnmuih pupbulhg:

Do you consider Russia an ally of Armenia?

16-25 years old 26-35 36-50 over 50
Ujn / Yes: 26.32% 37.00% 34.90% 53.42%
Ny / No: 37.65% 27.31% 27.60% 20.94%
Uwuwdp / Partially:  36.03% 35.68% 37.50% 25.64%

Q2 Upynp hufwpmd kp Omuowmnmbp  wupwbmionl  F o Zugmuunwih
winfumubgnipiniip:

Do you think Russia insures the security of Armenia?

16-25 years old 26-35 36-50 over 50
Ujn / Yes: 19.03% 25.99% 34.90% 42.31%
Ny / No: 37.25% 29.96% 27.60% 23.93%
Uwuwdp / Partially: 43.72% 43.61% 47.92% 33.76%

Okl wuwwnwupuwiky / No answer:  ———=-- 0.44% 052% = e —

19



Q3: Zunfwpn 1l kp Oniuuuumubh hkwn ukpin hupupbpnipnibikpp fansplgnn
Zugunnumuih  GU-p Ak hwpwpkpnpinGbkpnud:

Do you consider close ties with Russia an obstacle for Armenia-EU relations?

16-25 years old 26-35 36-50 over 50
Un / Yes: 51.82% 46.26% 35.42% 41.03%
Ny / No: 18.22% 28.63% 33.85% 38.03%
Uwuwdp / Partially:  29.96% 23.79% 29.69% 20.51%
kb wurnuupuwbiky / No answer: ——-------= 1.32% 1.04% 0.43%

Q4 Piswku F woponul Omummnwip LEphughh Qwpmpmnh  halunfupnngequi
pululgquyhl gnpdplipuigh ypw:

What impact does Russia have on Nagorno Karabakh (NK) negotiation process?

16-25 years old 26-35 36-50 over 50
Ypuljuit / Positive: 30.77% 39.21% 39.06% 50.43%
Pugwuwljut / Negative:  65.99% 58.15% 58.33% 45.73%
Okt ujunwuuwiily / No answer: 3.24% 2.64% 2.60% 3.85%

Q5: Qupdmudf k' p Zunjupwlmb Utnmfimnbigmpyuh Muplninugph Yuqlmlbpynpmiinp
wywhmnd F Zuyummnwih whunubgnipyniap:

Does the Collective Security Treaty Organization (CSTO) insure the security of Armenia?

16-25 years old 26-35 36-50 over 50
Ujn / Yes: 10.12% 14.54% 16.67% 26.92%
Ny / No: 51.01% 49.34% 40.10% 32.91%
Uwuwdp / Partially: 38.46% 35.24% 42.71% 40.17%
Okl wunnwupuwity / No answer: — 0.40% 0.88% 052% -
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Q6: Ywpn'y F 2ujupwlml Ulnmjunubqmippul Mupdmbwgph Yuqumlbpynpiniimid
Zuguuunuih whpund (hbkp oghly LEnbughl Twpwpunh huludwpunmppuip ' npuyku
quuyny dkpruihqu:

Can the membership of Armenia in the CSTO assist in the NK conflict as a restraining

mechanism?

16-25 years old 26-35 36-50 over 50
U/ Yes: 18.62% 25.99%  21.35% 33.76%
Ns / No: 45.34% 43.61% 37.50% 31.20%
Uwuwdp / Partially: ~ 36.03% 29.52%  40.63% 35.04%
Okt uyunwuuwiily / No answer:  ============ 0.88% 052% -

Q: Zwjwpwlmb Ubimmbgmpyut Muypdwimgph  Yuqumlbpuympmin  Guowlgh”
Zugunnmubpl Zuyunnnubh b Ugppkowbh dpok yyunnkpuqup pkupnud:

Will the CSTO support Armenia in case of a war between Armenia and Azerbaijan?

16-25 yearsold ~ 26-35 36-50 over 50
Ujn / Yes: 29.55% 30.84%  27.08% 40.17%
N3 / No: 67.21% 68.28%  66.15% 55.56%
Okl uyunwuhitily / No answer: — 3.24% 0.88% 6.77% 4.27%

Q8 Phswhup” wgpbgmpnil mbp Zuyuunmubh Jpw Gpwupwlwh Shinkuwlwhb
Uhnipinianid Zuguwuunuih whnunlulgnipiniap:

What is the impact on Armenia due to its membership in the Eurasian Economic Union?

16-25 years old 26-35 36-50 over 50
Ypuwljut / Positive: 46.15% 49.34% 41.15% 52.56%
Puguuwljui / Negative: 49.80% 47.58% 54.17% 44.02%
Okl wunnwuuwitky / No answer: 4.05% 3.08% 4.69% 3.42%
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QO9: dkpopli kplnt unuphlikphl Zuypmumubnid nbnkunipyud Junpupugnidp Juyn 1wl
&p Gypwuhwljwd Siinkvwljwl Uhnipyuip Zuywunwih whnpudwlgnipyui hkwn:

Do you connect the recent economic downfalls in Armenia with its membership in the

Eurasian Economic Union?

16-25 years old 26-35 36-50 over 50
U/ Yes: 27.13% 16.74% 19.27% 23.93%
Ns / No: 29.15% 44.05% 40.63% 47.01%
Uwuwdp / Partially: 43.72% 37.00% 40.10% 28.21%
Obh wunnwupnwbiky / No answer:  ———-——=----= 220% 0 - 0.85%

QI0: Pisyk'u bp qwhwinmy Zuywmnmubh [nguhg 2013p-h ubupnkdpkphl GU-h hkwn
Uunguguwl Muyuinugpnhg hpudwpnidp:

How do you assess Armenias refusal to sign the Association Agreement with the EU in
September, 2013?

16-25 years old 26-35 36-50 over 50
Ypwlub / Positive: 19.43% 16.74% 19.79% 29.06%
Puguwuwlju / Negative: 80.16% 82.38% 79.69% 69.23%
Okl uyunnuurwiily / No answer: 0.40% 0.88% 0.52% 1.71%

QI1: Paswk u kp YEpupbpnud 2upwunub-EU wipnf] hupupkpnipyo dbkphb:

What position do you have towards Armenia-EU active relations?

16-25 years old 26-35 36-50 over 50
QYpwljwb / Positive: 91.09% 89.87% 91.67% 80.77%
Puguuwljul / Negative: 8.10% 9.25% 7.81% 17.95%
bl ywnwuuwlily / No answer: 0.81% 0.88% 0.52% 1.28%
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QI2: BU-i oglin 1/ F 2upunnnumbini punuipmljmi b infunkuljml puplhnpmidibphi:

Does the EU assist Armenia in political and economic reforms?

16-25 years old 26-35 36-50
Un / Yes: 39.27% 31.28% 33.33%
Ny / No: 11.34% 15.42% 12.50%
Uwuwdp / Partially:  49.39% 52.42% 54.17%
Okl yunwuuwiily / No answer:  ======== 088%

QI3: Yunyn 1/ bp Zuymuunmbth wnymqub GU whnunfmlgnipyub hku:

Do you connect the future of Armenia with the EU membership?

16-25 years old 26-35 36-50
Ujn/ Yes: 68.42% 65.20% 55.73%
Ny / No: 30.77% 33.48% 42.19%
Ol uyunwuhrwtily / No answer: —— 0.81% 1.32% 2.08%

over 50

33.76%

20.94%

44.44%

0.85%

over 50

54.27%

38.89%

6.84%

QI4: Plsuk u kp JEpmpkpynid wywgquynid Zuypmnmnip whnunfulgnippuip LUSO-pi:

What position do you have towards Armenia’s membership in NATO in future?

16-25 years old 26-35 36-50
Ypulut / Positive: 70.04% 63.00% 53.65%
Puguuwljui / Negative: 26.72% 35.68% 42.71%
Okl uyunnuurwiily / No answer: 3.24% 1.32% 3.65%

over 50

54.70%

44.44%

0.85%
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QI5: Yupén1d kp ukpin hunfmgnpSwlgnipimibp GU-h ki LUSO-h hkwn fupng F
bywuwnly [Enbughl Tupwpunh hwlwdwpunnipub pwngun Jupgqu/npdwbp:

Can close cooperation with the EU and NATO contribute to a peaceful settlement of the NK
conflict?

16-25 years old 26-35 36-50 over 50
Ujn / Yes: 40.08% 37.89% 31.25% 37.61%
Ns / No: 22.67% 25.99% 30.73% 29.91%
Uwuwdp / Partially: 37.25% 35.24% 37.50% 31.62%
Okl wwnwupuwlily / No answer!  =====m====m= 0.88% 0.52% 0.85%
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